407/23

407.12
No. RW/33045/1/90-S&R Dated, the 1st March, 1993
To
The Chief Engineers of al! Siaic PWD/UTs dealing with NHs and Centrally aided road works;
Director(Works), Central Public Works Department; Director General Border Roads
Subject: Ministry of Surface Transpont Specifications for Road & Bridge Works (second revision 1988) Specifications of Paver

Finishers for use on bituminous works

Please refer 1o this Ministry’s letter of even number dated 6-4-1990 on the above subject (see Code 407.11)
extending the relation in the Specifications of Paver Finishers upto 31st March, 1993. The position regarding availability
of Paver Finishers as per clause 504.3.5 of the Ministry’s Specilicatons was reviewed again during the Chief Engineer’s
meeting held on 2.12.1992 at Paina. The general fecling was that the availability position has not yet reached a satisfactory
level, so that full-scale change-over can be made. In view of thc same, it has been decided thal the relaxation for use of
Paver Finishers as already allowed under para 2a of the Ministry’s letter dated 64-1990 be extended, for the last time,
upto 31st March, 1994. It may, however, be noted that the stipulations as made in para 2(b), 2(¢) and 3 of the above
mentioned circular shall not be relaxed in any manncr. It may also be noted that this is the final-extension in the matter.

It is requested that the above policy may be brought 1o the notice of all concemed in your State.
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